Fares

® $1 each way. Exact fare required.

* Free with valid transfer or monthly pass from connecting
NJ TRANSIT bus at (T) stops numbered 3, 9, 10, 11, 15 &
16.

* Free one-zone ride on connecting NJ TRANSIT buses
stops numbered 3, 9, 10, 11, 15 & 16 with
valid transfer from English Creek-Tilton Road Community
Shuttle. Driver will issue transfer when departing at stops
numbered 3, 9, 10, 11, 15 & 16 only.

Accessible Services @

® Lift service available.

® Service animals and portable oxygen tanks
are permitted.

* Timetable available in alternative formats.
® TTY: call NJ Relay Operator at: 1-800-852-7899 or 711.

® If you need assistance or an accommodation with any of
South Jersey Transportation Authority’s services, please
call 856-227-7571.

Policies

® The shuttle may deviate up to 1/8 of a mile off the route
by request. A route deviation reservation can only be
made by calling Customer Service (856-227-7571) by
12:00 pm the day before traveling.

® Service is curb to curb. Drivers cannot exit the bus except
to deploy the wheelchair lift.

® Shoes and shirts required.

® Pets, smoking, eating, drinking, littering, profanity
or loud music not permitted.

® Harassment of riders or driver will not be tolerated.

® No shuttle service on New Year’s Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day &
Christmas Day.

English Creek-Tilton Road Shuttle 856-227-7571

Information, Questions, Commendations/Concerns
www.driveless.com

Cross County Connection 856-596-8228
www.driveless.com
NJ TRANSIT 1-973-275-5555
www.njtransit.com
NJ TRANSIT Access Link 1-800-955-2321

www.njtransit.com
Atlantic County Transportation
Information & Assistance

Atlantic Cape Family Support Organization 609-485-0575
www.acfamsupport.org

609-645-5910

The English Creek-Tilton Road Community Shuttle is a partnership
between The County of Atlantic, The Pascale Sykes Foundation, the
South Jersey Transportation Authority, Atlantic Cape Family Support
Organization, NJ TRANSIT, and Cross County Connection Transportation
Management Association.

www.aclink.org www.sjta.com

PASCALESYKES (S0
TLANTIC CAIE FAMILY

SUPPORT ORGANIZCTION, INC.

www.pascalesykesfoundation.com

NJTRANSIT

The Way To Go.

www.acfamsupport.org

www.njtransit.com

Funding provided by the Pascale Sykes Foundation and NJ TRANSIT.

wis |CROSS
COUNTY

CONNECTION

TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION E E

4A Eves Drive, Suite 114 Marlton, NJ 08053
P: 856-596-8228 F: 856-983-0388

driveless.com =]

This Cross County Connection Transportation Management Association
publication is financed by the Pascale Sykes Foundation.This
document is disseminated under the sponsorship of the Pascale Sykes
Foundation in the interest of information exchange. The Pascale Sykes
Foundation assumes no liability for its contents or its use thereof.

ENGLISH CREEK

-TILTON ROAD
COMMUNITY

SHUTTLE

A DEVIATED ROUTE SERVICE

Serving the general public through
Egg Harbor Township and
the City of Northfield

Connecting service to
NJ TRANSIT 502, 507 and 509
with free transfers
Service operated by:

South Jersey Trans_portation Authority
SJTA Customer Service
856-227-7571

English Creek-Tilton Road Community Shuttle
and NJ TRANSIT Information

CROSS
COUNTY
CONNECTION

Cross County Connection
856-596-8228
www.driveless.com

Effective
July 31,2017




English Creek-Tilton Road
Community Shuttle Route Map

Shuttle stops @
ShopRite by request

Fam. Service
Assn./Vol. in
Medicine

Northbound Stop
across from Family

Service
oy

QO
Stop between
CVS & Mamma Mia’s

Both directions stop in front

1 English Creek Ave @ W. Jersey Ave (CVS) of plaza at NJT Bus Stops
2 English Creek Ave @ Family Service Assoc. Shuttle Stops @ Food
3 English Creek Ave. near Black Horse Pike @ 502 Bank by request
4 Delilah Rd @ ElImwood Ave Stop behind
: Boscovs Food Bank Of NJ
5 |Delilah Rd @ Sharkey PI Y (40} s
3 F Harbor Square 11y
6 [Tilton Rd @ New Jersey Ave (Tilton Terrace) (Shore Mall) =N ao;rth e
i 0 Irections stop a us
7 T!Iton Rd @ West Ave (Woodcrest Apts) Stops e e P|kel
8 |Tilton Rd @ Larue Rd (Tilton Garden Apts)
9 Cardiff Plaza @ Black Horse Pike @ 502 /
. / 12 Northbound stop
10 |Harbor Square (Shore Mall) behind Boscov’s @ s02 Tilton Times Plaza
. . Southbound sto
11  |Black Horse Pike @Fire Rd (Oak Tree Plaza/Walmart) @ 502 o Northbou}j S0
12 |Tilton Rd @ Hingston Rd Denny’s
~.] 13 [Tilton Rd near Cressen Ave No stop 13
southbound No stop
14 |Tilton Rd @ Parke Bank (Reliance Medical) northbound
15 [Tilton Rd near New Rd @ 509
16 |Shore Rd @ Golfview Dr @ 507 nﬁ‘;ﬂ';bg’;‘rﬂﬂ Sét:ﬁJ
Northbound sto
LEGEND _ D Bank
Q_b
Southbound sto
‘ Shuttle Stop McDonald’s p C:SQ@
‘ Shuttle Stop w/Transfer
to NJ TRANSIT Bus
EEN Shuttle Route

@ Transfer at stops #3, #9, #10 and #11 to NJT 502
Atlantic City-Hamilton Mall-Atlantic Cape Community College

(T) Transfer at stop #16 to NJT 507
Atlantic City-Ocean City

(T) Transfer at stop #15 to NJT 509
Atlantic City-Somers Point

Driver will only issue & accept transfers at stops numbered 3, 9, 10, 11, 15, & 16.



NO SERVICE: New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day. No Service Sundays.

1 English Creek Ave @ W. Jersey Ave (Mama Mia’s, CVS) 6:47 | 7:31 | 8:07 | 851 | 9:26 [10:12 | 11:11 | 12:52 |12:32| 1:13 | 1:52 | 2:33 | 3:17 | 4:01 | 5:09 | 5:53 | 6:36 | 7:13
2 English Creek Ave @ Family Service Association 6:48 | 7:32 | 8:08 | 852 | 9:27 |10:13 | 11:12 | 11:53 |12:33| 1:14 | 1:53 | 2:34 | 3:18 | 4:02 | 5:10 | 5:54 | 6:37 | 7:14
3 English Creek Ave @ Black Horse Pike @niTs02 | 6:50 | 7:34 | 8:10 | 8:54 | 9:29 |10:45 | 11:14 | 11:55 [12:35| 1:16 | 1:55 | 2:36 | 3:20 | 4:04 | 5:12 | 5:56 | 6:39 | 7:16
4 Delilah Rd @ EImwood Ave 6:52 | 7:36 | 8:12 | 856 | 9:31 |10:17 | 11:16 | 11:57 |12:37| 1:18 | 1:57 | 2:38 | 3:23 | 4:07 | 5:15 | 5:58 | 6:41 | 7:18
5 Delilah Rd @ Sharkey PI 6:53 | 7:37 | 8:13 | 8:57 | 9:32 | 10:18 | 11:17 | 11:58 |12:38| 1:19 | 1:58 | 2:39 | 3:25 | 4:09 | 5:17 | 5:59 | 6:42 | 7:19
6 Tilton Rd @ New Jersey Ave (Tilton Terrace) 6:54 | 7:38 | 8:14 | 858 | 9:34 [10:20 | 11:19 | 12:00 |12:39| 1:20 | 1:59 | 2:40 | 3:27 | 4:11 | 5:18 | 6:00 | 6:43 | 7:21
7 Tilton Rd @ West Ave (Woodcrest Apts) 6:55 | 7:39 | 8:15 | 8:59 | 9:35 [10:21 | 11:20 | 12:01 |12:40| 1:21 | 2:00 | 2:41 | 3:28 | 4:12 | 5:19 | 6:01 | 6:44 | 7:22
8 Tilton Rd @ Larue Rd (Tilton Garden Apts) @ wtse2| 656 | 7:40 | 8:16 | 9:00 | 9:36 | 10:22 | 11:21 | 12:02 |12:41| 1:22 | 2:01 | 2:42 | 3:20 | 4:13 | 5:20 | 6:02 | 6:45 | 7:23
9 Cardiff Plaza @ Black Horse Pike (NJT Bus Stop) (D) wT502| 6:59 | 7:43 | 8:19 | 9:03 | 9:38 | 10:24 | 11:23 | 12:04 |12:44 | 1:25 | 2:04 | 2:45 | 3:32 | 4:16 | 5:23 | 6:05 | 6:48 | 7:25
10 | Harbor Square (Shore Mall) Behind Boscov'’s 7:05 | 7:49 | 8:25 | 9:10 | 9:44 |10:30| 11:29 | 12:10 [12:50| 1:31 | 2:10 | 2:51 | 3:39 | 4:23 | 5:30 | 6:11 | 6:54 | 7:31
11 | Black Horse Pk @Fire Rd (Oak Tree Plaza/Walmart) (D) nT502| 7:00 | 7:53 | 8:29 | 9:14 | 9:48 | 10:34 | 11:33 | 12:14 |12:55| 1:35 | 2:14 | 2:55 | 3:43 | 4:27 | 5:34 | 6:15 | 6:58 | 7:35
12 | Tilton Rd @ Hingston Rd (Pizza Hut) 7:13 | 7:57 | 8:33 | 9:18 | 9:52 | 10:38 | 11:37 | 12:18 |12:58| 1:39 | 2:18 | 2:59 | 3:47 | 4:31 | 5:38 | 6:19 | 7:02 | 7:39
14 Tilton Rd @ Parke Bank (Reliance Medical) 7:14 | 7:58 | 8:34 | 9:19 | 9:53 [10:39 | 11:38 | 12:19 |12:59| 1:40 | 2:19 | 3:00 | 3:48 | 4:32 | 5:39 | 6:20 | 7:03 | 7:40
15 | Tilton Rd near New Rd (McDonalds) (D naTsoe| 7:16 | 8:00 | 8:36 | 9:21 | 9:55 | 10:41 | 11:40 | 12:21 | 1:01 | 1:42 | 2:21 | 3:02 | 3:50 | 4:34 | 5:41 | 6:22 | 7:05 | 7:42
16 Shore Rd @ Golfview Dr (@ noTso7| 7:19 | 8:03 | 8:39 | 9:24 [ 9:58 | 10:44 | 11:43 | 12:24 | 1:04 | 1:45 | 2:24 | 3:06 | 3:54 | 4:38 | 5:45 | 6:25 | 7:08 | 7:45
16 Shore Rd @ Golfview Dr (D noTs07 | 7:19 | 8:03 | 8:39 | 9:24 | 9:58 | 10:44 | 11:43 |[12:24| 1:04 | 1:45 | 2:24 | 3:06 | 3:54 | 4:38 | 5:45 | 6:25 7:08 7:45
15 Tilton Rd near New Rd (TD Bank) @ NJT509 | 7:22 | 8:06 | 8:42 | 9:27 [ 10:01 | 10:47 11:46 |12:27| 1:07 | 1:48 | 2:27 | 3:10 | 3:58 | 4:42 | 5:49 | 6:28 7:11 7:48
13 Tilton Rd near Cressen Ave (Denny's) 7:23 | 8:07 | 8:43 | 9:28 | 10:03 | 10:49 11:48 |(12:29| 1:08 | 1:49 | 2:28 | 3:11 | 3:59 | 4:43 | 5:51 6:29 7:12 7:50
12 Tilton Rd @ Hingston Rd (Tilton Times Plaza) 7:24 | 8:08 | 8:44 | 9:29 | 10:04 | 10:50 11:49 |[12:30| 1:09 | 1:50 | 2:29 | 3:12 | 4:00 | 4:44 | 5:52 6:30 7:13 7:51
11 Black Horse Pk @ Fire Rd (OakTree PIaza!WaImart)@ NJT502 | 7:29 | 8:13 | 8:49 | 9:34 | 10:09 | 10:55 11:54 (12:35| 1:14 | 1:55 | 2:34 | 3:18 | 4:06 | 4:50 | 5:58 6:35 7:18 7:56
10 Harbor Square (Shore Mall) Behind Boscov’s @ NJT502 | 7:40 | 8:24 | 9:00 | 9:45 [10:20 | 11:06 | 12:05 |[12:46| 1:25 | 2:06 | 2:46 | 3:30 | 4:18 | 5:02 | 6:09 | 6:46 7:29 8:07
9 Cardiff Plaza (across street) @ Black Horse Pike @ NJT502 | 7:47 | 8:31 | 9:07 9:52 | 10:27 | 11:13 12:12 |12:53| 1:32 | 2:13 | 2:54 | 3:38 | 4:26 | 5:10 | 6:16 6:53 7:36 8:14
8 Tilton Rd at Larue Rd (Tilton Garden Apts) 7:48 | 8:32 | 9:09 | 9:54 | 10:28 | 11:14 12:13 | 12:54| 1:33 | 2:14 | 2:56 | 3:40 | 4:27 | 5:11 | 6:17 6:55 7:37 8:15
7 Tilton Rd at West Ave (Woodcrest Apts) 7:49 | 8:33 | 9:10 | 9:55 | 10:29 | 11:15 12:14 | 12:55| 1:34 | 2:15 | 2:57 | 3:41 | 4:28 | 5:12 | 6:18 6:56 7:38 8:16
6 Tilton Rd at New Jersey Ave (Tilton Terrace) 7:50 | 8:34 | 9:11 | 9:56 | 10:30 | 11:16 | 12:15 |12:56| 1:35 | 2:16 | 2:58 | 3:42 | 4:29 | 5:13 | 6:19 | 6:57 7:39 8:17
5 Delilah Rd @ Sharkey PI 7:53 | 8:37 | 9:14 | 9:59 | 10:33 | 11:19 12:18 |12:59| 1:38 | 2:19 | 3:01 | 3:45 | 4:32 | 5:16 | 6:22 7:00 7:42 8:20
4 Delilah Rd @ ElImwood Ave 7:55 | 8:39 | 9:15 [10:00 | 10:34 | 11:20 | 12:20 | 1:01 | 1:40 | 2:21 | 3:03 | 3:47 | 4:35 | 5:19 | 6:24 | 7:01 7:44 8:21
3 English Creek Ave @ Black Horse Pike ® NJT502 | 7:56 | 8:40 | 9:17 | 10:02 | 10:36 | 11:22 12:21 1:02 | 1:41 | 2:22 | 3:05 | 3:49 | 4:37 | 5:21 6:25 7:03 7:45 8:23
2 English Creek Ave @ Family Service Association 7:59 | 8:43 | 9:19 | 10:04 | 10:38 | 11:24 12:24 1:05 | 1:44 | 2:25 | 3:08 | 3:52 | 4:40 | 5:24 | 6:28 7:05 7:48 8:25
1 English Creek Ave @ W. Jersey Ave (Mama Mia's, CVS) 8:02 | 8:46 | 9:22 [10:07 | 10:41 | 11:27 | 12:27 1:08 | 1:47 | 2:28 | 3:12 | 3:56 | 4:44 | 5:28 | 6:31 | 7:08 7:51 8:28
1 English Creek Ave @ W. Jersey Ave (Mama Mia’s, CVS) 7:45 | 8:29 9:05 9:49 | 10:30 | 11:29 | 12:49| 2:10 | 3:30 | 4:12 | 5:11 5:32 | 7:01
2 English Creek Ave @ Family Service Association 7:46 8:30 9:06 9:50 [ 10:31 | 10:30 | 12:50 | 2:11 3:31 4:13 5:12 5:33 7:02
S English Creek Ave @ Black Horse Pike @ NI 502 7:48 8:32 9:08 9:52 [ 10:33 | 11:32 | 12:52 | 2:13 3:33 | 4:15 | 5:14 SESS 7:04
4 Delilah Rd @ EImwood Ave 7:50 8:34 9:10 9:54 [ 10:35| 11:34 | 12:54 | 2:15 3:35 4:17 5:16 5:37 7:06
5 Delilah Rd @ Sharkey PI 7:51 8:35 9:11 9:55 | 10:36 | 11:35 | 12:55| 2:16 3:36 4:18 5:17 5:38 7:07
6 Tilton Rd @ New Jersey Ave (Tilton Terrace) 7:52 8:36 9:12 9:56 | 10:38 | 11:37 | 12:57 | 2:17 3:37 | 4:19 | 5:19 5:39 7:09
7 Tilton Rd @ West Ave (Woodcrest Apts) 7458 8:37 9:13 9:57 [ 10:39 | 11:38 | 12:58 | 2:18 3:38 | 4:20 | 5:20 5:40 7:10
8 Tilton Rd @ Larue Rd (Tilton Garden Apts) 7:54 8:38 9:14 9:58 [ 10:40 | 11:39 | 12:59 | 2:19 3:39 4:21 5:21 5:41 7:11
9 Cardiff Plaza @ Black Horse Pike (NJT Bus Stop) @ naT 502 7:57 8:41 9:17 | 10:01 | 10:42 | 11:41 | 1:01 2:22 3:42 | 4:24 | 5:23 5:44 7:13
10 Harbor Square (Shore Mall) Behind BoscovVv's @ noT 502 8:03 8:47 9:23 | 10:07 | 10:48 | 11:47 | 1:07 2:28 3:48 | 4:30 | 5:29 5:50 7:19
11 BlackHorse Pk @ Fire Rd (Oak Tree Plaza/Walmart) @ NoT 502 8:07 8:51 9:30 | 10:11 | 10:52 | 11:51 | 1:11 | 2:32 | 3:52 | 4:34 | 5:33 5:54 | 7:23
12 Tilton Rd @ Hingston Rd (Pizza Hut) 8:11 8:55 9:33 | 10:15 | 10:56 | 11:55 | 1:15 2:36 3:56 | 4:38 | 5:37 5:58 7:27
14 Tilton Rd Parke @ Bank (Reliance Medical) 8:12 8:56 9:34 | 10:16 | 10:57 | 11:56 | 1:16 2:37 3:57 | 4:39 | 5:38 SH59) 7:28
15 Tilton Rd near New Rd (McDonalds) @ nNaT 509 8:14 8:58 9:36 | 10:18 | 10:59 | 11:58 | 1:18 2:39 3:59 | 4:41 5:40 6:01 7:30
16 Shore Rd @ Golfview Dr @ NJT 507 8:17 9:01 9:39 | 10:21 | 11:02 | 12:01 1:21 2:42 4:02 4:44 5:43 6:04 7:33
16 Shore Rd @ Golfview Dr @ natsor| 8:17 9:01 9:39 | 10:21 | 11:02 | 12:01 | 1:21 | 2:42 | 4:02 | 4:44 | 5:43 6:04 7:33
15 | Tilton Rd near New Rd (TD Bank) @®nts9f 8:20 | 9:04 | 9:42 | 10:24 | 11:05 | 12:04 | 1:24 | 2:45 | 4:05 | 4:47 | 5:46 | 6:07 | 7:36
13 Tilton Rd near Cressen Ave (Denny's) 8:21 | 9:05 | 9:43 | 10:25| 11:07 | 12:06 | 1:26 | 2:46 | 4:06 | 4:48 | 5:48 | 6:08 7:38
12 Tilton Rd @ Hingston Rd (Tilton Times Plaza) 8:22 9:06 9:44 110:26 | 11:08 | 12:07 | 1:27 | 2:47 | 4:07 | 4:49 | 5:49 6:09 7:39
11 BlackHorse Pike @ FireRd (Oak Tree Plaza/Walmart) 8:27 9:11 9:47 |110:31 | 11:13 | 12:12 | 1:32 | 2:52 | 4:12 | 4:54 | 5:54 | 6:14 7:44
10 Harbor Square (Shore Mall) Behind Boscov's @ wTs02| 8:38 9:22 9:58 | 10:42 | 11:24 | 12:23 | 1:43 | 3:03 | 4:23 | 5:05 | 6:05 6:25 7:55
9 Cardiff Plaza (across street) @ Black Horse Pike @ wts2[ 8:45 | 9:29 [ 10:05 | 10:49 | 11:31 [ 12:30 | 1:50 | 3:10 | 4:30 | 5:12 | 6:12 6:32 8:02
8 Tilton Rd at Larue Rd (Tilton Garden Apts) @ wts2| 8:46 | 9:30 [ 10:07 [ 10:51 | 11:32 [ 12:31 | 1:51 | 3:11 | 4:32 | 5:13 | 6:13 6:34 8:03
7 Tilton Rd at West Ave (Woodcrest Apts) 8:47 | 9:31 | 10:08 | 10:52 | 11:33 | 12:32 | 1:52 | 3:12 | 4:33 | 5:14 | 6:14 | 6:35 8:04
6 Tilton Rd at New Jersey Ave (Tilton Terrace) 8:48 | 9:32 | 10:09 | 10:53 | 11:34 | 12:33 | 1:53 | 3:13 | 4:34 | 5:15 | 6:15 | 6:36 8:05
5 Delilah Rd @ Sharkey PI 8:51 | 9:35 | 10:12 | 10:56 | 11:37 | 12:26 | 1:56 | 3:16 | 4:37 | 5:18 | 6:18 | 6:39 | 8:08
4 Delilah Rd @ EImwood Ave 8:53 9:37 | 10:13 | 10:57 | 11:38 | 12:37 | 1:58 3:18 | 4:38 5:20 6:19 6:40 8:09
3 English Creek Ave @ Black Horse Pike @ notsz| g:54 9:38 | 10:15 | 10:59 | 11:40 | 12:39 | 1:59 | 3:19 | 4:40 | 5:21 | 6:21 6:42 8:11
2 English Creek Ave @ Family Service Association 8:57 | 9:41 | 10:17 | 11:01 | 11:42 | 12:41 | 2:02 | 3:22 | 4:42 | 5:24 | 6:23 6:44 8:13
1 English Creek Ave @ W. Jersey Ave (Mama Mia's, CVS) 9:00 | 9:44 | 10:20 | 11:04 | 11:45 | 12:44 | 2:05 | 3:25 | 4:45 | 5:27 | 6:26 | 6:47 8:16

IS THE BUS RUNNING LATE?

Sometimes weather or construction can affect the

bus schedule. Know in advance with Cross County Connection’s English
Creek — Tilton Road Community Shuttle Alert Service. Sign-up to

receive shuttle alerts via text or e-mail. Visit www. driveless.com,
or call 856-596-8228. Simply provide your mobile phone number
‘ : and/or e-mail address. The service is FREE and you can unsubscribe
~ LI at any time. All information will be kept strictly confidential and

/ © _ will not be shared with others.
Non-Discrimination Policy The South Jersey Transportation Authority (SJTA) operates it programs and services without regard to race, color, or national origin in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended. Any
person who believes that she or he has been aggrieved by any unlawful discriminatory practice under Title VI may file a complaint in writing to South Jersey Transportation Authority (SJTA), 512 Lakeland Road, Blackwood, NJ 08012 or
shuttlesupport@sjta. com. Transportation services provided by this agency are in whole or part funded through federal funds received through NJ TRANSIT and as an individual you also have the right to file your complaint to both SJTA as

well as the Federal Transit Administration, by writing to: Title VI Program Coordinator, East Building, 5th Floor — TCR, U.S. Dept. of Transportation, Federal Transit Administration, Office of Civil Rights, 1200 New Jersey Ave., SE, Washington, DC
20590. A complaint must be filed within 180 days of the alleged discrimination. Para obtener ésta informacién en otro idioma, por favor llame a 856-227-7571.




